
 

 

   
 

BID ADDENDUM #2 
 

September 8, 2025 
 

THIS ADDENDUM DOES NOT NEED TO BE RETURNED.   
 

                      
Solicitation Number Doc1677946894 
Solicitation Description Staff Augmentation 
Addendum Number 2 

                
 

Solicitation Opening remains September 11, 2025. 
Submit proposals BEFORE 2:00 pm ET (by 1:59:59). 

 
 
CLARIFICATION: 
 

1. The electronic Vendor Portal (eVP) will indicate there are three addendums when this addendum 
(Addendum #2) is posted to eVP.  There are only two (2) addendums.  Addendum #1 is questions 
and answers.  Addendum #2 is this addendum.  When the solicitation opening date was changed 
from September 4, 2025, to September 11, 2025, the system indicates this date change as an 
addendum.   

 
The below is intended to clarify the information in eVP.   

 

 
 
 
 



 
Page 2 of 2                                                                Addendum 2_Staff Augmentation                                               Doc1677946894 
 
 

 

 
2. The state inadvertently did not include a question in Addendum #1 that was submitted by the due 

date/time of August 18, 2025, by 5:00 pm ET.  The Question appears exactly as submitted by the 
Vendor.   

 
Question 

# 
CITATION VENDOR QUESTION DCR RESPONSE 

208 No reference citation 
provided by the 
Vendor. 

Are firms that hold disaster 
recovery contracts that include 
CDBG-DR support services for 
Helene impacted municipalities 
precluded from bidding on this 
contract? 

No.  However, DCR will not allow 
conflicts of interest, so the firms 
assisting municipalities may not 
be able to receive task orders for 
certain projects.   

 
 
 


